O
C
X
O
82 Contact Sales@taitien.com.tw for special request.
FEATURE
ORDERING INFORMATION
FREQ. STABILITY vs. TEMP. RANGE
OUTLINE DRAWING
XO-0046-B P.1/2
Mar.28. 2005
1. Typical 25.4 x 22.1 x 15.3 mm.
2. SC-Cut Crystal
3. High stability ; Low Phase Noise.
4. Sine Wave or CMOS output ; Fast Warm-up.
Ordering Example: NJEHEEJ-NL-10.000000 MHz
J-TYPE; VDD:3.3V; Pulling Range: ±0.4ppm; Freq. Stability: ±30ppb; Temp. Range: 0°C to +70°C; CMOS 15pF, Symmerty: 50±5%;
Pin Out: Normal; Not RoHS Compliant; Freq. 10.000000MHz.
NJ Type Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
0.926
23.50
0.700
17.780.300
7.62
22.1
0.700
17.780.300
7.62
25.40
2.54
0.600
15.24
(VIEW FROM BOTTOM)
Recommended Solder Pad Layout
Numbers for reference only.
7
6
5
4
1
2
3
0.100
0.100
2.54
0.870
1.000
MAX.
(Not stamped on unit)
0.130
3.30
0.154
3.56
Inch mmUNIT:
Pin Pin Out
1 VCO INPUT
2 REFERENCE VOLTAGE
3 +VDC
4 R.F. OUTPUT
5 NOT CONNECTED
6 0 VOLTS & CASE
7 0 VOLTS & CASE
RoHS Compliant Optional
J